Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: March 10, 2020

Recognition: [ ] Students [] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [X] Resignations [1 Hiring [ ] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State [ ] Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [] Other:

This action request pertains to [] Elementary (only) [] High School/District Wide

Date: March 3, 2020

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: John Salois
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Director of Human Resources

Subject: Resignation
Description: The following resignation has been approved by the Superintendent:

+ Bradley Ware, Substitute, Effective 3/2/2020

Financial Impact: N/A

Attachment(s): Resignation Letter
Superintendent Action: [ ] Approved[ | Denied [ ]| Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ | Approved [ | Denied [ ] Tabled to:



3/2/2020 Browning Public Schools Mail - FY1.....HR Kcecived the following resignation letter

BPS % ':% Sherie Blue <sherieb@bps.k12.mt.us>

FYI.....HR Received the following resignation letter

Sherie Blue <sherisb@bps.k12.mt.us> Mon, Mar 2, 2020 at 9:41 AM
To: Business Office <businessoffice@bps.k12.mt.us>, Rikie Calica <rikiec@bps.k12.mt.us>, Crystal Tail Feathers
<crystalt@bps.k12.mt.us>, John Salois <johns@bps.k12.mt.us>, Dixie Guardipee <Dixie@bps.k12.mt.us>, Everett Holm
<everett@bps. k12.mt.us>, Reid Reagan <reidr@bps.k12.mt.us>, Stacy Edwards <stacye@bps.k12.mt.us>, Steven
Gallineaux <steveng@bps.k12.mt us>, Everett Armstrong <EverettA@bps.k12.mt.us>, Myndi Gallagher-Hemn
<myndig@bps.k12.mt.us>

BRADLEY WARE

SUB

EFFECTIVE: 3/2/2020

VERBAL RESIGNATION

BERADLEY EXPLAINED HE WANTED TO APPLY FOR AN EXTRA-CURRICULAR POSITION INSTEAD OF PUTTING IN

FOR SUBBING FOR EXTRA-CURRICULAR. HE WAS JUST BOARD APPROVED CN 2/26/2020. THANK YOU.
[Quoted text hidden]

Received
MAR U2 A

Browning Schoois-HR Depl.
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